
Northwestern (1-1) -vs- Texas State (2-0)
2/6/2026 at Tempe, Ariz. (Farrington Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Witherell (1-0)
Loss: Grudzielanek, Riley (1-1)
HBP: Mason, Marina, Strood
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Conder First: Terry Holt Third Base: J.C. Bartley 
Start: 12:44 pm   Time: 2:08   Weather: Sunny, 75
Game notes:
- Grudzielanek faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 7 1
Texas State 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 8 0

Northwestern 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nieto, Grace 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Nader, Kelsey rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Avvisato, Kaylie cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Robinson, Kansas 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Raye, Emma c 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Garden, Avery dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cunnea, Izzy lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Donahey, Bridget ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    McCue, Teagan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medina, Tru 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Mason, Marina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cunningham, Renae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grudzielanek, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 3 2 3 7

2B: Avvisato, Kaylie (1)
3B: Cunnea, Izzy (1)
HR: Raye, Emma (1); Medina, Tru (1)
SH: Nader, Kelsey (1)
HBP: Nader, Kelsey (1); Cunnea, Izzy (1)
E: Medina, Tru (1)

Texas State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Williams rf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Vestal lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Bass dp 3 0 2 0 1 0 2
Coleman, A. 1b 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
Zarate 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Bubela 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
Kelnar c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Reeves pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hood ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Slack ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harvey cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Strood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Witherell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 8 3 4 5 9

2B: Williams (1); Vestal (1)
HR: Coleman, A. (1)
SH: Kelnar (1)
SF: Coleman, A. (1)
CS: Williams (1)
HBP: Vestal (1)
DP: 1

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason, Marina 5.0 4 2 1 4 5 0 0 1 1 17 24 2 7 124
Cunningham, Renae 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 22
Grudzielanek, Riley (L, 1-1) 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Totals 8 4 3 4 5 0 0 1 1 24 31 3 9 148

Texas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Strood 6.1 6 3 3 1 3 0 0 2 0 23 27 12 3 85
Witherell (W, 1-0) 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 14
Totals 7 3 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 26 31 12 5 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 1st NU TEX
Nieto singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Nader grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Nieto advanced to second. 0 0
Avvisato doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Nieto scored. 1 0
Robinson popped up to ss (3-2 SFBBB). 1 0
Raye grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 1 0

Texas State - Bottom of 1st NU TEX
Williams walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Vestal walked (3-1 KBBBB); Williams advanced to second. 1 0
Bass singled, bunt (2-1 BBK); Vestal advanced to second; Williams advanced to third. 1 0
Coleman, A. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); Bass advanced to second; Vestal advanced to third; Williams
scored. 1 1
Zarate struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 1
Bubela grounded out to ss (1-2 KSFB). 1 1

Northwestern - Top of 2nd NU TEX
Garden fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Cunnea hit by pitch (3-1 BSBB). 1 1
Donahey struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1
Medina walked (3-2 BBBKSFFFFFB); Cunnea advanced to second. 1 1
Nieto fouled out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 1 1

Texas State - Bottom of 2nd NU TEX
Kelnar grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFKFF). 1 1
Hood struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 1
Harvey grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 1 1

Northwestern - Top of 3rd NU TEX
Nader hit by pitch (3-1 BFBB). 1 1
Avvisato fouled out to rf (0-1 K); Nader advanced to second. 1 1
Robinson flied into double play lf unassisted (0-2 FKF); Nader out on the play. 1 1

Texas State - Bottom of 3rd NU TEX
Williams doubled to right field (3-2 BBKBKF). 1 1
Vestal grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFBFF); Williams advanced to third. 1 1
Bass walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 1
Bass advanced to second; Williams out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 1 1
Coleman, A. intentionally walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1
Zarate grounded out to 3b (3-2 KFBBBF). 1 1

Northwestern - Top of 4th NU TEX
Raye flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 1
Garden flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 1
Cunnea tripled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Donahey struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 1

Texas State - Bottom of 4th NU TEX
Bubela singled through the left side (1-2 FSFFB). 1 1
Kelnar grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Bubela advanced to second. 1 1



Hood struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBFFBFFFS). 1 1
Harvey out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 5th NU TEX
Medina flied out to ss (0-0). 1 1
Nieto grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 1
Nader struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 1 1

Texas State - Bottom of 5th NU TEX
Williams flied out to cf (3-2 FFFBBBF). 1 1
Vestal hit by pitch (3-2 SFBBFFB). 1 1
Bass singled to right field (1-2 FKB); Vestal advanced to second. 1 1
Coleman, A. struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 1 1
Zarate reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 FBF); Bass advanced to third; Vestal scored, unearned. 1 2
Bubela struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 2

Northwestern - Top of 6th NU TEX
Avvisato flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 1 2
Robinson flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
Raye homered to center field, RBI (1-2 FBF). 2 2
Garden singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 2 2
Cunnea fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 2

Texas State - Bottom of 6th NU TEX
Cunningham to p for Mason. 2 2
Kelnar singled to third base (0-1 K). 2 2
Reeves pinch ran for Kelnar. 2 2
Slack pinch hit for Hood. 2 2
Slack grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BSBF); Reeves advanced to second. 2 2
Harvey grounded out to p (2-2 KBBK). 2 2
Williams singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBBKB); Reeves scored. 2 3
Vestal doubled to right field (0-0); Williams advanced to third. 2 3
Bass flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 3

Northwestern - Top of 7th NU TEX
Kelnar to c for Reeves. 2 3
Hood to ss for Slack. 2 3
McCue pinch hit for Donahey. 2 3
McCue popped up to 3b (1-2 FKB). 2 3
Medina homered to left field, RBI (1-2 KSFB). 3 3
Witherell to p for Strood. 3 3
Nieto singled through the left side (3-2 BKBBK). 3 3
Nader reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Nieto out at second 2b unassisted. 3 3
Avvisato walked (3-0 BBBB); Nader advanced to second. 3 3
Robinson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 3 3

Texas State - Bottom of 7th NU TEX
Donahey to ss for McCue. 3 3
Grudzielanek to p for Cunningham. 3 3
Coleman, A. homered, RBI (1-0 B). 3 4


